

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1906/2025

Kuldeep Raj & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate for R-7 & 8.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2025

1. Mr. C.M. Koul, learned Sr. Advocate appearing for respondent No. 4 who is contesting respondent, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
2. List for consideration on **19.11.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
07.10.2025
Rahul