

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. WP(C) No. 1906/2025

Kuldeep Raj and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

U. T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
19.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that two other petitions (WP(C) Nos.3224 and 3231 of 2025) involving identical issues, are pending consideration for November 25, 2025 and November 26, 2025, respectively, and thus, it would be expedient if all the petitions are heard together.

Adjourned to November 26, 2025.

To be heard with the petitions referred to above.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu

19.11.2025

Suraj K. Singh