

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1906/2025 c/w
WP(C) No. 3224/2025
WP(C) No. 3231/2025

Kuldeep Raj and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 1906/2025.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG in WP(C)
No. 3224/2025 & WP(C) No. 3231/2025.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
to R-3 in WP(C) No. 1906/2025.
Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate for R-4 in
WP(C) No. 1906/2025 and for R-1 in
WP(C) No. 3231/2025.
Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate
for R-1 in WP(C) No. 3224/2025.
Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate for R-7 &
R-8 in WP(C) No. 1906/2025.
None for R-5, R-6, R-9 & R-10 in
WP(C) No. 1906/2025.
Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Advocate for R-6
& R-8 in WP(C) No. 3231/2025.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

WP(C) No. 1906/2025

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.

List on 07.07.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

WP(C) No. 3224/2025

Notice.

Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1. Objections, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken for effecting service upon rest of the respondents. Subject to steps being taken, issue notice to the rest of the respondents.

WP(C) No. 3231/2025

Notice.

Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1, whereas, Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 6 and 8.

Steps be taken for effecting service upon rest of the respondents. Subject to steps being taken, issue notice to the rest of the respondents.

Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

06.05.2026

Michal Sharma/PS